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GIS REGISTRY INFORMATION 

" I i , ­
SITE NAME: ~i[~JJqJ~a.Qt3~ . 
BRRTS #: Q-5 001 qj JRDi(if appropriate): I 
COMMERCE # (if appropriate): 

CLOSURE DATE: TnCl.KU 22 I 'Zoo L. 
STREET ADDRESS: IV 0 .f 5c.vr-.1. @id.Q

\) t.O\w - ..JCITY: 
¥ 

SOURCE PROPERTY GPS COORDINATES (meters in 
WTM91 projection): 

CONTAMINATED MEDIA: Groundwater rxJ _ Soil D Both _ D 
OFF·SOURCE GW CONTAMINATION >ES: DYes DNa 

IF YES, STREET ADDRESS 1: 

GPS COORDINATES (meters in WTM91 projection) : X= Y= -------­
OFF-SOURCE SOIL CONTAMINATION >Generic or Site­
Specific RCL (SSRCL): 

IF YES, STREET ADDRESS 1: 

DYes DNa 

GPS COORDINATES (meters in WTM91 projection): X= y= _ 

CONTAMINATION IN RIGHT OF WAY: DYes DNo 
DOCUMENTS NEEDED: 

Closure Letter, and any conditional closure letter or denial/etter Iss ued 

Copy of most recent deed, Including legal description, for all affected properties 

Certified survey map or relevant portion of the recorded plat map (if referenced In the legal deser/pelon) for all affected properties 
County ParcellD number, jf used for county, for all affected properties 

Locati on Map which outlines all prooerties within contarnmated site boundaries on USGS lopagraphic map or plat map in sufficient oeten to permit the 
parcels to be located easily (8.5x14'" if pflper copy). If groundwater standards are exceeded, the map must also include the location of all muntcipal 8'10 
potablewells within 1200'of the site. 

Detailed Site Mapls) for all affected properties, showing buil(lIngs, roads. properlyboundaries, contaminant sources, uHlily lines,monitoring wells 
and potable wells. (8.5x14", if papercopy) Thismap sha:;also sbowtM tocauon of all contaminated pUblic streets, highwayand ra;lroadrights·ol-way m 
relation to the source property and in relation to lhp. uoundaries of groundwater contamination exceedirlg ch, NR 140 ESs and soil contamination exceecmq 
ch. NR no gelleric or SSRGLs 

Tables of Latest Groundwater Analytical Results (no shading or cross-hatching) 

Tables of Latest Soil Analytical Results (no shading or croas-hatchlnq) 

Isoconcentration map(s), if required for site investigation (51) (8.5x14" if papercopy). The lsoconcer.tration map shouldhave flowdirectionand 
extentof groundwater contamination defined. If not available, include the latest extent of contaminant plume map. 

GW: Table of water level elevations, with sampling dates, and free product noted if present 
GW: Latest groundwater flow directionlmonitorlng well location map (should be 2 maps If maximum variation In flow direction is 
greator than 20 deg'rees) 

SOU\.: Latest horizontal extent of contamination exceeding generic or SSRCLs, with one contour 

Geologic cross-sections, If required for 51. (8.5x14 ' if 'paper copy) IV A 
f(P certified statement that lellal descriptions are complete and accurate 

Copies of off-source notification letters (if applicable) N PI 
Leiter Informing ROW owner of residual contamination (if appllcablejtpubtlc. highway or railroad ROW) 

Copy of (soil or land use) deed restriction(s) or deed notice jf any requjred as a condition of closure 

Copy of any maintenance plan referenced in the deed restriction. 

revised 7/2/03 
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State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
South Central Region Headquarters

Jim Doyle, Governor 3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Scott Hassett, Secretary Fit chbur,g, Wiscon!'lin ~3 Y11-5397 
Lloyd L. Eagan, Regional DirectorWISCON S:N Telephone 608-275-32 66 

DEPT. OFNATURAL RESOlJRCc:S FAX 608-275-3338 
TTY Access via relay - 711 

March 22, 2007 

Ron Moil icn
 
101 ~. Main St
 
Viroqua, WI 54665
 

Subject : Finn] Closure 0 11 the Chlorinated Solvent Contamination in the vicin ity of the
 
Fi rst National Bank in Viola (DRRTS Il 02-53-0014(1)
 

Dear Mr. Moili en: 

011 January 8, 2007, the Sout h Central Region Closure Committee reviewed your req uest for 
c losure of the case described abov e. The South Central Region Closure Committee reviews 
environmental remediation cases for compliance with slate rules and statutes to maintain 
consistcnc y in the closure of these cases. On Jalluary 10, 20U7, you were notifi ed that the 
Closure Committee had granted cond itional closure to this case. 

On March 16. 2007 the Department received correspondence indicating that you have compli ed 
with the requirements of closure; all monitoring wells associa ted with this site ha ve been 
properly abandoned accordi ng to Chapter NR 141, W IS. AUll1. Cock. Based on that 
corres pondence and data, it appears that your case meets the requirements of ch . NR 726, 
Wisconsin Adm inistrative Corle. Th e Departm ent considers this C<.I5<,; closed and no further 
investigation or remediation is requ ired at this lime . 

Please be aware (hut this case may be reopened pursuant La s. NR 726 .09, Wiscons in 
Admi II istrati ve Code, if add itional info rmat ion regardi ng ~ i tc condit ions inc! icates that 
contumiuntion on or f rom the site poses a threat to public health, safely or welfare, or the 
environmcnt. 

Your site will be listed on the DNR Remediation and Redevelopm ent GIS Registry o f Closed 
Remediation Sites. Infor mation that was submitted with your closure request application will be 
included on the G I.S Registry. To review the sites on the GIS Registry web page, visit 
h ltp:/!l1nr.w i. ~ov;Org/Ll\\'':ITi~ i siind r;: x . h tm . If your property is listed on the GIS Registry because 
of rrrn anung contam mauon and yuu intend to cons truct or reconstruct a 'Nell, you will need prior 
Department approval in accordance wit h s. f><r:I~ 812.09{4)(w), Wis. Adl11. Cock. To obt.un 
approval, Form 3300-25-\ needs to be completed and submitted to the DNE Du nking and 
Groundwater program ' s regional water sup ply specialist. 

dnr '::1gov Quaiily Nei urn! Resources ManAgemcn~t 

wlsconsm.qov Through Exceiien! Customer Service 
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1 

.• • • • ~ •. . ·... L~. ~ • • ,, · • ., r;;,."l: ~ ~_ J •• pd r ~) 1" at 
. • - l _ I 

T~ I (" Department appreciates your efforts \0 res tore the environment at this site, lFyou have any 
questi ons r e.:g arding this cl0 511 1"{'; decision or ,mything outlined ill this k :IICl";. please contact me t!t 

('-C18) 7""'i ~ "' '-'')t) ~! _ - j _, ..I ,• . 

Si ncere ly. 

~jJ,~ 
Th clldo! l: ./. Arnrnan 
H)'( lrogco1agist 

cc: Jason Powell - METCC>, 295(1 Airport Road, LaCrosse, WI 5i\ (im 
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D8/03/2006 D7: ')) Citizens First Bank (F,\ XI J fi 'lH 3i6 223 P 001/008 
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l'Ol\ll !II«;-","" VOl ~ I? IPAGE~ _198-66-2 
-""""~ 

WJlE\lE1\S, the l"lRST NATIONAL BAN1C, VIROQUA, WISCONSIN and the FMHERS STATE 
Bl\Nlt., VIOLA, WISCONSIrI, nave been consolidated WIder the c!:lartrir nnd name of 
the f'IRBT NlITIOwu. 1lJ\NX, &Jld 

WB!RE1IS, for threll successive weakll a Natilll! bas been publi!lhe~ in The 
Richland Oboerver, Riohl~d Center, Wisconsin, of the proposed cancallation 
of the chartlU" of the f'ARtlERS S'I'Nl'E BANK unl.ellO W4itten objections ...are 
filed w.!.th the Office of C0li1IIIi5sianer of BanJclnq on or before Fl!hru;u;y is, 
1990, and 

1fflEREAS, no objection, to the cancellation of the charter have been filed 
with the Office of Commloa1oner of Banking ...ithin the t±me 6pe~1fied in said 
Notice, ­

~at~ , _~IIE!lEFORE, the ..Deputy Caillniesioner C1f 9iUl1c:l.n9 under ll-lld pu.t'liUant to the 
provisions of section 2.21. 245, Wisconsin Statutes " does heJ;ebY cancel tbe 
oharter 0 f the FAmlE::M STl'.TE BAN1C, VIOLA, RICIILAND COUNTY, WISCONSIN, 
effective Fabru~ 2B. 1990. 

IN 'l'ES'l'DiONY l'IHEREOF, I, Rich=d L.
 
DeliIl, Deputy Commissioner of Banking.
 
have he~lU1tQ set my hand ane!. aff1x~
 

the Official Seal. Done in tbe City of
 
Madison, this 6th day of March,
 
1990.
 



08/08/200& 07 :)) Citizens Firsl Bank (FA:C 1& 0863782 P.OO2/ 0U 
DOCUMENt NO. 

21864;) 
WARnANTlI: D&F:D 

s;TA.Tt OF WtScONs IN-FCRM '0 ·'· ·VOldi;·(j ·~PAGE~'·· 

DEC 011995 

RECORDED 
'6'. eo I ~· C L~C K-..&._ M : 

FmST ttATJDMI. BARK IN \'IROQIlA
1112 WfST COMMERC IAl st 

ByYJI ClIO ill I VO Y ~[A'IJ I 

,1"111'" t. 

..J .\7 

---­ - - ­ - _.._-_.._..-..-.------._-­ -. 
the following tnet of l.a.od i.o- RichlanfL County, 

State of W/K"'''i.D: 

TIllS INDENTlJRE, ~d ~ by • tie.!. '" 

-liis.cmULi..n.__L rIU.w.J.tiD;11. 
Jt~"'1:ili'" duly o(g2 n l ~ lod ~i ll. uOIh::, d.ll by virtue of the 1~""5 of 
th~ State of W;.con.<in, g,antor. of VElrn.o n .;aJ:Ld.-Ri gb.1.i'!.n!!..!o:l..,..... _ 
CoUDty. Wisconsin. be,<hy coo..eys . cd wurants to__fj·I_s..,L!'Ie t i~ 
_!li}.D.!LicL..Y.J..l:..Q~.......JL n~J...!l(!n~ing .f:JUJ2Q.~"tj·.Q.P 
__________•. • . gn.nt~ 

of Ve~[l.9.n Couney, Wisconsin. .for the 
!Ulll or ~_and_QO/IOO W...:..Q..Q.LPolla:..:!I:=-­ _ 

'lOlA, Yr1 54064 

All that part of Lot 2, Block 6, Plat of the Original Town, Village 
of Viola, located in the Northwest Quarter (NW~) of the Northwe9t 
Quarter (~#~) of Section 19 , T. 12 N., R. 2 W., Richland County, 
Wisconsin bounded and described as follows: 

Commencing at the Northeast Corner of Lot 2, Block 6. Original Town: 
Thence South, 109.84 feet along the Bast line of Block 6, to an iron 
pipe, the Point of Beg in ning: Thence South, 30.00 feet along said 
Eas t line to an i ron pipe; Thence N 69' 54' JS n W. 99.53 feet to an 
iron pipe; Thence NOD' 01' 25" W, 30.00 feet to an iron pipe; Thence 
5 89- 54' 38" E, 99:.54 feet to ~he Point of Beginning; Said parcel 
contains 2,986.08 square feet or 0.07 acre of l and. being 9ubject to 
any ea s eme nt s or res trictions recorded or unrecorded. 

EBB "L 

m11. C),S (Q..} 
EXEMPT 

(TO' Nl """'~"Y. CONTINUE PlOSOlUP'tION 0 .. ~ mt>I:!ll 

In Wlteess Whereof, th~ said grontor h.a$caused tbcs~ presents to be: ngn~d by._-!1~_~~"!.~.! :{.·__ _ 
--G~ft.ITe· ·~~ • lis President. and CDWItenigaed by J_o.IiIl....!!_·_S~~t:.rs .o::.[]:..:...._ ~ 
. -" "' s- ' .::: ViolaIt5.>o~ lL-­ " 1 b -= -~ IhLs--. W'lSCOllSID, and Its corporate sea to e hereunto .....1ll<'U 

...~_s •__ dar 01.-_ Dc t o~~__----. A. O~ 19...2.~ 

maw~o AND ~rn:> 'D'l P~C:G OF 

n". ~.9NSIN . 
, - U>lltCl>lZN"",~_._-.- ... 

Prahl=! 

Michael V. Geary 

COUNfffrGT~ . _ 
-~ ~ 

____....__.~~A~~~ -~;.:::N~~_ ._ . County. }
U. 

Persenallj- came before me, thi s.-1lL?_~._. day of. .__--..Q.~tobe.L. • A. D.• 192.~.~ 
.- . - -.J:1.ic:ba~L_y..'_ ._G~~.rY. ~ President, a.a~_q,!m ...~.:_..1?~y.~.r.~_Q!L_-. ~£liij-C1er 
o( thf~l.bd-.'~ . ~:me~ .Cerporaricn, to .. 1nuwQ to be the PCJ:IOIU ....ho executed the fO'regoing in. t rumeQt, rod to ale 

'''Wh.!o.",."'0" ",rd," snd """,,' o ..d Co'P~. and ""'.,"I'd"'; that <h'1 exerured <h, f,"go'". 
'n~ ~: :~~~:-..~ .~.~~~:~.filcen as lb. deed 01 SOld CD~out~ .~~ . -f?..~--.---.--

T OIl" r "'.n t.i " "N ~ 'NI\" C~M''TCD B'T J-;;";;:;~/: Pot ter 

~ ~;W:' Notuy Publ ic. ._........jl.j..~_tJ..han q_._ . _ . _ _._..COUDty. Wis , 
-MO.liS..ON LAW OFF! CE Mr ro'nml"ioo (<X!' I,al (~ l June ..~. ,,-J] 9.]. .. .._..,_._. . , 

Joh 

:&... .u,lI ~m1'Nl1'lt'"D I!J~ u.........., ~.y. l=k.latJ ~ ri ~(~d or trpt:"~ 'It ( ... U\tf~ 

( '~'.G ';., : :;;'~ I~ ~fD ~~:~f::;·I~ f~~: .~:.~~O & ~:,~~~a:=-.t· nvuv· 
WAIlRANT'· 

~P
BTAT~~\~~8Ut !:~"'::~ ~~ ~~ En.,.... CcI. lnc. 



08/08/2006 07 :55 Citi ze ns First Rank	 ( FA X1I ~ 378223 P.003/008.._- - - _. 
DOCU M I';l'l T NO. 

II
::; ."~T E !JAil Ul'" WJ::it.UN:>Ul nJl\~l i- 'UO~ ~ 1 . iWARRANTY DEED i 

I,	 ' VOL ~ I ~ PNiE~ 
199160 II _II . ._-. - .	 =/1 RECORDED 

At q: /5 0'tUDi-----dThis Deed, made between _ RI:t p.iIl. r..t..E.,..-B~!:.~ e.nQ..•" . II. 
... .. ..l.l1:rJ!~~f.l.. .B.c. !')t:l......t:"lu .'?.t;:l.B .r:\l:L.... nd ..~ i t e.... ,itD.d ~».c;:h rn .. '.', .' .. ..h Ls an.d..her. .o.wn in.d 111.Jdua .l r.t sn r .. .. MAY 07 t990 ... ... . ..... .. .. .. .. .. . . .. ...... .. . _	 , Gro.nl.oT.
 
and F..Lr:s L .Na.tl 0 na.l ..Ba nk ..J on..Yl.c:oq.ua a . ~ r.t' &.cords mE <H3-'# 
...........na.t.I on a.l. ba nk.i nq ...co r:-.po.r.a.t.io.n ..
 ~ Ill.llP., I1SW(f DB 

. .. . . ... . . . . . . . . . ... . ... . . . _ .. . .. . . .. . ._.... , ' 111 .... _ • • • • • _ • ••• •••• ••• • _•• • • • • • • • • • • • • ••• •
 Gra.nte:e.. ~~ 
Witnesset~ That t~ Illid Gru., for 11 valu~bl. w",lderatio;' .. !?.! 

.....f .Qr. .~. y:~.f. .ty.~.....~~ H:!? ~ !).9...:~ n9...9.9./.1.q?.J .S·t '~'h~'~~'~j QQ.}····1;l4~r;; TO .. - ~
CallVej" to Gr nnlcc l~ c follo ' nG' d..ceiued real estate In B IFIrst. National Bank inn 

u n. , . Vixoqu 
County, Stuto of WlSco""I,, :	 . Ip. O. Bex 187, VlOLA, WI S4 

Pa~cel I. ee9innlng at a point EIghty-four (84) 
f as t No~ th 0 f the Sou t he es t corne ~ of Lot One (1) 'l."1lX Potcel No: .•_.... ..... _._..•_ •.•_.. ..._
 
Slock Six (6), Village of VIola, thence West Flf·ty-one (51) feet, thence 
South Three (3) feet to the center of f l.rc wall, thence West Forty-nine 
(49) feet. thence North Forty-three (43) feet, thence East One Hundred 
(100) feet, thence South Forty (40) feet to the point of begInning; ALSO 
Commencing at the Southeast corne~ of Lot One (1l, Block Six (6), Village 
of Viola, thence North on East line of said Lot One (1). One Hundred 
Twenty-four (124) feet, thence West One Hundred (t oo) feet to the point 
of beginning of this description, thence North Twelve (12) feet, thence 

. East Twenty-six (26) feet, thence South Twelve (12) feet, thence West 
Twenty-six (26) feet to the point of beginning; Ali In Lot One (t), 
Block Six (6), Original Plat of. the Village of Viola, as laid out and 
platted by Cyrus O. Turner and Melissa M. Tu~ner January 24, 1856, on the 
Northwest Ouarter (NWi) o f Section Nineteen (19), ~ownshlp Twellle (12) 
North, Range Two (2) West, Richland County, WisconSin, an~ recorded In 
Book of Plats on page 1S t in the office of the Register of Deeds for 
RIchland County, Wisconsin, February 20, 1856 and as modified by Ordar of 
tho County COurt of said County. recorded 'in Volume 22 of Miscellaneous 
Records, on pages 63 and 64 in the office of the Register of Deeds for 

Thls	 . ....J.§..J1R.L.. _.. . homestead propm:y. sa i d co un t y . 
(~ (is nol) -COllITINUEO ON ATTACHED­

.TOlf'leher with all IIJld sln~lm- lbe hereditament. 8.lId appu rten~nces thereuDta belonging; . 

.And..HQ.9.~r. . L. .i;., ....i;I.nfL '! .!'\[).~~!J...B.~~fl......t1l-!.s.Rq,Jlt1...pD.Q..."X u.~ .....find ...e.<l .C.b..) .n...h,t.?._~od c. 
wurran'" thllt til. t itle III !rood. lndefc-:.. ible in tee simpl. "nd fr ee lind clear DC oncumbrances acopl e<lsomen t s 

and restrictions of rec~rd . '~SFER 

S IOS!-D. 
~ her own individualand will WlLtr~nk IUld defO!l'\d tII<l sri", ... . ~ 

right 
o":<d th is ~ ..~~ ._ ••~ : ~ _ _ ..: .. dayOC _ ..• • M.9.y;=; ~..~ 'I jn~ ;;;0 . 
·	 ISEAL1 .~~SEALI 

... : ~ :~:~: : :~:: : : :::::: : : : : ::: : : : : :::~: : :: : : : : : : :~ : : : : ::~:: : : :: . CSEAL ) ~.~~:::::::: ~·(SEAL) 
......~ .~.~~.~f! ~~.~~	 . 

AUTHENTICATION AOKNOWLEDGMENT 

Signlllure(.) 

........a_..a_··__••..··_.•._._. o. _.••...- ••••.._- --_ ..._•..•- .....---.
 ~~;:c.~:.::~:~.~.~unty. l ~ 
suth""tltated kbu ..... _.dILY of.. .... ... .. _ ....... 19. ... _
 Personally =e Li!tpl'e ml thllo _L~......dBY oJ 

......._May _ , lD.•!tO.. the al:ove nlUnod 

...8.Q.Q~.Lt. .r; _ fl J:\ tl _ .J.~.IJ. ~.f;.rL .Rf:.e.d . ,. _ hl,.l:o.ba nd 
• • • - ••~ ---- - . ~ . ~ ••• _ , 0 •• _ __•••••• ~ ...anc; ..wi.f.a,._ and, .ea ch. ,J.n..Jl1.s ...and,__.. 

TITLE : II£EMBER STATE: BAlt OF WrSCONSIN ...hat;..Qw.n~.icI'tL~·d.dlJ.al _.r..l.9b.t_ ....._...._ .. 
(U noL, _ _ _ _ .. 
•uthorlu-<l by § ?OG.OG. Wis. Stats.) 

•.•.5 who C::ttcu ted the 

TH I S IN STRUt.lEm WAS ORA Fj£C eY 

.END.lCOII fJ Mllli50N lA-Vi QFfl.Ct.S - - _··ff"""..~ ·7· · .,. ·,.. ..·..•.... ··1..~; ~"t,.- : ..- ::..-.- . 
. . . • J.~~P..~..f : ~~.~..~ .~.!: .~....::-,:.::::.: :~::: .>!:..: . 
VJ.r~llJ.!"" Wi scons t n 5 /'665	 Richl d : . , . .-. . ' . ...: ... "',..' ',•...,t..,. , _..::%. _ _. .. ....... . Not:lry P u~ll~ ••••: ~.~~ ~;.~ .: : C"o~ nty'. ~I~ . 

(Sl!:'nlltllru m~y be authent ica ted or ack"owl.dr,ed. Batb My COl1lllUs",on I!j; ~1!ltIl ~ (tf: not,.:"tllto. . exph':>lIPn 

nrc not n""m"ry.) date: _ •...J.!-!fl.~ !..4 : .~: .~ ._ . :::'.._ .••:.i9.~;~f.1. 
. . '.~ '.. . ' ..' .e,. .·N~m" ttl ~ . p {r,r In .r;t (.a[ ~d ~)' 1J'l11ll114 h ll "P't'1 Qr Jlrtnk1l bt:1oc Vtf'lr 1L1;l1l... . V t'.. ';.. ' .\ ~ . ' . : . '... , " t-w ~ . 

~. ""·1·;..~·, :;···· :~: ....~ · ·~7~..... .. 
ii i"~-~~ S ;Otk'NQ ~ 13001 

l 

4 



08/08 120()fJ 11 7: ) 5 Cili 7. ~ ns First Hank	 !FAX) 16lJ U 37R 7.23 1' .0 05/ 008 
. _. ._ - .- _ --{ .

P OCUM~N" NU . g,;J\. '1.cl o.n..n ur "HlI";",H·h~.u, ..rv.c..w. .. -,hi..... 

WARRANTY DEED 
VOL 070?;' PAGE.:JJ.!L..

194rr~17 

RECORDED 
oIl~arutl----LL11 

That port of Lot a One (l) ana Two (21. BlocX Six
 
(6), Plat of UoII Vi l1a ge of Viola, belllCJ p=t of T fo=l}j ' .
 
the Northwest Quart e r (l'IW~ J of Section Nineteen "" •. - - ----­
(191, Township ~elve (121 North~ R~nge ~o (2) West, Rich~nd County,
 

;1 dQs c r i be d as follows, 
:: Deglnning at a poiDt on the E:ast line of Bl.ock Six (6), Vll~age of IT 10111 , 
:' Wisconsin, where the South lioe of the right-of-way of the Kickapoo lTalley
,I and Northern Railway COlllPany intersects said Block Line, thence extenDing 
'j South aloog the East 1Lne of B6id Bl.ock Six (6), four (4) rods chence "cst 
" on a line pur..llel wit.h the South li'ne of said rigot-of-way to the middle 
:. line of said alock Six (61, tlleace Nortb 81.oog Ba.i.d lll.iddle ~ir.e [our (4) 
'. rods to the South line of 6aid right-ai-way. thence Eost along the Soutb 

line of said right-of-way to the peiot of beginning, EXCEPTING THEREYROM 
the West thirty-three (3J) feet; also EXCEPTING THEREFROM a tract describe 
as commencing at the Southeast corner of Lot Ooe {I}, said Block Six (6), 
thence North on the East line of sni~ lot 124 feet, thence Weat 100 feet 
to "the point of beginning, theoee North 12 feet. thence East 26 feet, then~ 

~Ilf .:y.....t:.:J::I r y...., rIUi .. l!.fet ./ 
III1UB. ~ il lII%o 

. ~ll.tJlL~~w 

f""~~l'~ 

~	 South 12 feet, theoce We~t 26 feet to the point of beginniog; being in Bloc~ 
Six (6), Vill.nge of Viola, as laid out and platted by Cyrus D. Turner end 
Mel issa H. Turner, ~aouary '24 , 1856, On the Nortbwest Quarter (NW~) of 
S"cti'W,;.N_~.~!:~:~.~...!!:?.JI!u..tm91A~:rwe ~ ve (12) North. lIange 'IVo (2) West, 

ltkk Ii' ""'I R1chland County, Wi-scom' in . • 
TOi<II,,:r 'lr\t~ .11 ""d , Iorulo< t~. b<r<dltlI malll ...d On"r!£IU>n,.. lh.."..,.tv ltdOll\:lnll
 
A.d_._.•...•.£h~.;:y.L.It..!!lJ~;<';1!-:~ ., ~.r.. .JtT!!'llg"EJ,,,~ !".<;!~Il __..... ................. .. ............•...........•
 

\'fIonlhb tilaL t)al! Utlc ~s C"lod, fn:ldf nib l~ in ree dmpt~ .ul1 tnll ~ud cJgJ iii' CZte#ULb'rnntes Ul:~p\ ease.n::l2ot 5
 

and rest~ictions of record.
 

•	 The 1988 real estate taxeB bave been prorated and adjusted between the par;t: 
Ind ,..IU 1IIrU7'a'Q t In.d dt'f~d th. 1Ntlc. 

D."", thI:o __ ._~.~.!'j;_ _... .... oaf 01 •__.__. •.•.JIQ.v.elll\"lI::l;. ._•._.._. l8 .. ..ae .; 
'; 

___.__._.__.~ · __··__• ._. ._19&AL' ./!.J1u4~_~_ ._..__...CS8AL1 

,	 Ch!'£(l_~J~S."'~ . .. .._ ._.. 

._ .. _ _ . ,_~ ..•_ _ ._l!EAL) _=.~~_.~_._. __._.__.__._._._._..... (SEA1.1 
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Parcel il . Commencing at a point 33 feet East of t~e South 
west corner of Lot One (1), Block Si x (6), t r anc e N,Qr1t ll '~9 
feet, thence Ee s t 100 feet to Ihe street Ll ne , thence soGth 
a long sa id street Ll ne 40 feet, thence Wes \ 5' feet, thence 
South to Commercial Street, thenc e West 49 feet to place of 
beginning, EXCEPTING therefrom a certain tract sold to Ray 
Sima and wife as per deed recorded In Volume 94 of Deeds 
page 428 In t he offIc e of the Resister of Deeds for RIch­
land County, Wisconsin, which tract is described as follows : 
Beginning at a point 84 feet North of the Southeast corner 
of said Lot One (1), thence West S1 feet, thence South Three 
(3) feet to the center o f f Lr-e wall, thence West 49 feet,v 

thence North 43 feet, thence Ei;lSt 100 feet, thence South 40 
feet to the oo t n t of beginning; a i l in Lot One (1), Block 
Six (6), Original Plat of the Village of VIola, ·a s laid 
out and platted by Cyrus D. Turner and MelIssa M. Turner 
January 24, 1856, I n the Northwest Quarter (NW!-) of Section 
Nineteen (19), Towns h ip Tweive (12) North, Range Two (2) 
West, RIchland County, WisconsIn, and recorded in Soak of 
Plats on page 25, In the office of the RegIster of Deeds 
for Richland County, WisconsIn, February 20, 1856 and as 
modlfled by Order of the County Court of saId County. 
Recorded in Volume 22 of Miscellaneous Records on pages 63 
and 64 in the office of the Register of Deeds for saId 
County. 

P.006/008
08/08/200b 07:)6 Cf t i zens firsl Rank (FJ\X11 b086378223 

SURVE;Y l'lJI.T 

WOODLAND CONS~TS. INC. 

SURVEY FOR' Pirst National Bank October 4, 1990 

Sheet 1 of 2 

~l thnt part of Loes 1 and 2 o! Block 6, Plat of the 
OriglDal Town, ViLlage of Viola, located in the Northwest Quarter 
(NW~1 of the Northwe~t Quurter (NW~) of Section 19, T. 12 N., R. 
2 W., Rich land county, Wincons1n bounded and deserLbad as 
follows, 

ClJlllIlumcing bt tho Southeast Corner of Lot l, Slack 6, 
Ori9in~ Town; Thence 5 89"-49'-22" W, 99.45 feet aloog the 
South Line o( s~id Lot 1: Thence N 00Q-Ol'-2S· W, 190.46 feat) 
Thonce B 89 G - 54' - 3B' E, 99.s3 feet t o the East Line of said Block 
6; Thence South, 190.00 foet along 'tho Zan Lille of Block 6 to 
the po~nt of Commencement; Said parcel contains 18,925.96 nquare
feet or 0.43 acre of land. 

X certity that I have surveyed the above deecribed parcel of 
land and that the following l'lnt is an accurate 8urvey and a true 
representation thereof and correctly showS the ex~riD4 boundary 
lines of said parcel and the correct meaSurements thereof~o the 
best of Illy knowledge and belief . 

Dat~ •B to"'" day
of • 19~ ~ 
Richlan Center, Wisconsin /4..11: ~ aUI'd 

Terry • Cornall 
Registered Land Surveyor 5-1905 
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'1 
GIS Registry Package 
First National Bank of Viola BRRTS# 02-53-001461 

I! ~ ' ..I I t-

First National Bank of Viola
 

Property Address: 102 W Commercial Street, Viola, WI 54664
 

Property Owner: First National Bank
 

Richland County Parcel LD. No.: 186-1920-6110
 

Deed Recorded: Volume 212, Page 311
 
Deed Recorded: Volume 260, Page 515
 

Deed Recorded: Volume 213, Page 413 - 414
 
Deed Recorded: Volume 203, Page 196
 

Geographical Position (WTM91 projection): 465956, 337264
 

Groundwater Contamination
 

Fuel System Installation Sales, Service, Supplies. General Contracting. Environmental Consulting 
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Groundwater Analytical Results Summary 
First National Bank of Viola LUST Site BRRTS# 02-53-001461 

I I 1­
l _d 

Monitoring Well MW-AWR 
PVC Elevation = 98.58 ft 

Water Depth Tetrach- Trich­

, D<ite 
Elevation .10 Wa.ter loroelhene loroethcne 

(in leet) (in feet ) (ppb) j (ppb) 

I 11/13/1997 88.97 Q.61 260 15 

5/14/1998 89 .92 8.66 180 6.8 
1/18/1999 89.40 9.18 180 14 

7/911999 89.77 8.81 160 14 
11112/2002 89.93 8.65 NS NS 

6/512006 90.23 8.35 38 1.02 
-

Monitoring Well MW-BWR 
PVC Elevation = 97.84 It 

Water Depth Tetrach- Trich-

Elevation to Water loroethene loroelhens 

Date (in feet) (in feet ) (ppb) (ppb) 

11113/1997 88.90 8.94 17 0,6 

5/14/1998 89.82 8.02 80 1.5 
I 1118/1999 89.31 8.53 12 <0.30 -7/9/1999 89.65 8.19 38 1,3 

11/12/2002 89.85 7.99 NS NS 

6/512006 90.14 7.70 28 0.48 
'. 

Monitoring Well MW-3 (Bud's Mobil) 
PVC Elevation = NM ft 

Water 

Elevat'on 

Date (in fect) 
615/2006 NM 

Tetrach--=-'- Trich­

'oroethene 

Note: Bold type indicates an ES exceedance. italics indicates a PAL exceedance. NS = not sampled, NM = Not Measured 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 
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Groundwater Analytical Results Summary 
.- IFirst National Bank of Viola LUST Site BRRTS# 02-53-001461 d L .. I " 

Monitoring Well MW-8R 
PVC Elevation = 95.42 ft 

Dale 

Water 

Elevation 

(in feet) 

Depth 

to Water 

(in feet) 

Tetrach­

loroe!hene 

(ppb) 

Trich­

loroethcne 

(ppb) 

11/1:!Ji 087 88.32 7.10 38 <0.30 
5,'\ 0411998 89.16 6.26 5.2 <0.30 
1/18/1999 88.75 6.67 46 <0.30 
7/9/1999 88 .98 6.44 16 0.3 

11/1212002 8951 5..9 ' NS NS 

6/5/2006 89.80 5.62 21.1 1.15 

Monitoring Well PZ-1DR 
PVC Elevation = 98.45 ft 

Date 

- ­ -
Water 

Elevation 

(in feet) 

Depth 

to Wal !!t 

(in feet) 

Tetrach-

Ieroethene 
(ppb) 

Trich­

loroethcne 

(ppb) 

1_11113/1997 88.95 9.50 1.8 <0.30 
: 5/14/1998 89.90 8.55 <0.60 <0.30 

1/18/1999 89.39 9.06 <0.60 <0.30 
1 7/9/1999 89.75 8.70 <0.60 <0.30 
111/1212002 
I 6/5/2006 

....... .. 

89.91 
90.20 

8.54 NS NS 
8.25 <0.37 <:0.39 

Note: Bolel type indicates an ES exceedance, italics indicates a PAL exceedance, NS = not sampled, NM "Not Measured 

Environmental Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 
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Well Designation 

MW-AWR 

..... 
MW-BWR 

TABLE 1 

- " I I 1­
SUMMARY OF GROUNDWATER ELEVATIONS JJ l ._ 

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VIOLA BRRTS# 02-53-001461 
Top of Casing Depth to Water 

Dale Elevation from Top of Casing Water Elevation 

11/13/1997 98.58 9.61: 88.97 
5/14/1998 98.58 8.66 89.92 
1/18/1999 98.58 9.18 89 .40 
7/9/1999 98.58 8.81 89.77 

11/12/2002 98.58 8.65 89.93 
6/5/2006 98.58 8.35 90.23 

11'/13/1997 97.84 8.94 88.90 
5/14/1998 97.84 8.02 .. 89.82 
1/18/1999 97.84 8.53 89.31 
7/9/1999 97.84 8.19 89.65 

11/1212002 97.84 7.99 89.85 
6/5/2006 97.84 7.7 90.14 

MW-8R 11/1311997 
5/14/1998 
1/18/1999 
7/9/1999 

11/12/2002 
6/5/2006 

95.42 
95.42 
95.42 
95.42 
95.42 
95.42 

7.10 
6.26 
6.67 
6.44 
5.91 
5.62 

88.32 
89.16 
88.75 
88.98 
89.51 
89.80 

PZ-1DR 11/13/1997 
5/14/1998 
1/18/1999 
7/9/1999 

11/12/2002 
6/5/2006 

98.45 
98.45 
98.45 
98.45 
98.45 
98.45 

9.50 
8.55 
9.06 
8.70 
8.54 
8.25 

88.95 
89.90 
89.39 
89.75 
89.91 
90.20 

Environmenta l Consulting, Fuel System Design, Installation and Service 
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CFAX)608 781 8893 P. e~l ': / i? ;: . ':JUN-23-2006(FRI) 09:04 METeJ 
of 

WDNR BRRTS C:1SC #: 02-53-001461 
!I 

" I 
e .. 

I I -

WDNR Site Name: First National 'Bank of Viola 

Geographic Information System (CIS) Registry of Closed Remediation Sites 

In compliance with the revisions to the NR 700 rule series requiring certain closed sites 
to be listed on the Geographic Information System (GIS) Registry of Closed Remediation 
Sites (Registry) effective Nov" 2001, I have provided the following information. 

To the best of my knowledge the legal descriptions provided and attached to this 
statement are complete and accurate. 

Responsible Party: 

~~ 
, pc ~ J,J../ 'V ' v > (date),LJV!r('"(i! L( , »' 10 i! I ,n 

Fuel System Installation Sales, Service, Supplies • General Contracting. Environmental Consulting 
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Diana Symitczek 

From: TeBees t. Sharlene [sharlene. tebeest@dot.state.wi .usl 
Sent: Friday, August 11. 20062:55 PM t - "J I 1­
To: 'Diana Symitczek' I., l -

Subject: RE: First National Bank of Viola - Notilication of Contamination within the Right of Way 

"'h:m:-: vo u 

d Y~U I n D~ l f icat io n to Firs t ~ationft L ~.n k o f Viola ,
 
La nd c c ., ERR'!''s t OJ - 5J - J OH 61­ e ke e p a cOf Y of thi s a - ma i l f o r
 

f i l e . I t wI l l be t he onl y ~on f ' lOll YOl J r oc e i ve .
 

.sr. ",. ~-

'3' - € _ ,v i. us 
e . \·J.1 . us> 

L 

'J j 8 1~ tnt! t coh q . e m:" 
10 : 1 b N ' 

,a - I'~c tl .r i ca r: i cn of Con t a rn t na t l on 

c ze x 

Fil. X 

mailto:tebeest@dot.state.wi.usl
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Notif cation of Contamination within the Right of Way 
~- _I I 1­Ii 

County: Richland 
Highway: State Highway 131 (Commercial Street) 
Site Name: First National Bank of Viola 
Site Address: 102 W Commercial Street, Viola, W154664 
BRRTS Number: 03-53-001461 
PECFA Number: None 
FID Number: None 

Owner's Name: Ron Moilien 
Owner's Address: P.O. Box 471, Viola, WI 54664 

Consulting Finn: \1ETCO 
Consultant Contact: Jason Powell 
Consultant Address: 2956 Airport Road, La Crosse, WI 54603 
Consultant Phone, Fax and E-mail: (608) 781-8879, (608) 781-8893, jasonp@metcohq.eom 

Soil contamination? No 
Depth to contaminated soil: 
Vertical extent of contaminated soil: (e.g. from _ _ feet to __ feet below ground surface) 
Groundwater contamination? Yes 
Depth to water table: 5 to 9 feet 

Describe the type{s) of contamination present. Chlorinated Solvents 

Brief summary of cleanup activity: Natural Attenuation 

Attach a current plume map for groundwater contamination 
Attach a current plume map for soil contamination 

mailto:jasonp@metcohq.eom
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)Sl~ri Airport Rood. La Crosse, WI ::;4(;03 • 1-80D-552-2932 • Fax (608) 781-8893 Email' rona@metcohq.com • www.rnetcohq.com 

August 14, 2006 

Laverne Phillips 
Village of Viola
 
1) 8 E.1St Exchange
 
Viola, WI 54664 

Notification: First National Bank of Viola (BRRTS # 03-53-00J 461), Conditional Case Closure Notification 

Dear LaVerne Phillips, 

I am writing on behalf ofRon Moilien, to inform you that groundwater contamination from the First National 
Bank ofYiola ERP site, located at 102 W Commercial Street, Viola, WI, exists within the right ofway of 
W Commercial Street. 

As part of the required documentation, you arc hereby notified that residual petroleum contamination exists in 
the groundwater within the right-of-way ofW Commercial Street south to southwest of the First National Bank 
of Viola site. Groundwater contamination exceeding :-.ffi140 ES and PAL was found to exist in the area of the 
removed underground andabove ground petroleum storage tanks. This groundwater contamination extends 
partially into the right of way of W Commercial Street and exists from approximately 5 to 9 feet below ground 
surface. 

If the contaminated groundwater is encountered during future construction, il may pose inhalation or other 
direct contact hazards. Any contaminated groundwater encountered will require sampling and analysis, <IS well 
as proper storage, treatment, and disposal of any excavated materials. We are enclosing a site map displaying 
the inferred groundwater plume. 

IfYOlI have any questions, or require more detailed information, please contact me at METCO's La Crosse 
office (608-781-8879) . 

Sincerely, 

-------.c::-:::----..:..-'__ ~l p~~ 

Jason T. Powell 
Staff Scientist 

Enclosure; Map 

c:	 Ted Amman - WDNR
 
Ron Moilicn - Client
 

Fuel System Installation Sales, Service, Supplies. General Contracting. Environmental Consulting 
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